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Gold mine production up in 2021, 
but not to pre-pandemic levels
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ASM continues to account for 20% 
of global supply
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Rising costs and lower gold price put 
producer margins under pressure

6

700

900

1,100

1,300

1,500

1,700

1,900

2,100

Q1 12 Q1 13 Q1 14 Q1 15 Q1 16 Q1 17 Q1 18 Q1 19 Q1 20 Q1 21

US$/oz

Gold Price Average AISC AISC - 90th Per.

Source: Metals Focus



Gains forecast for all regions except 
CIS in 2022
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Decline in scrap last year, due to limited 
rallies and less distress selling
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Jewellery consumption recovers in 
2021 and is in fact also up on 2019
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Strong gains in retail investment, 
mainly due to a rebound in Asia
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Gold vindicated as hedge and 
portfolio diversifier in 2022-to-date
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Gold also clearly proven to be superior 
to cryptocurrencies, as a hedge
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Gold down due to rising real rates but 
outperforms US equities and bonds
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Gold:silver ratio has moved against 
silver so far this year
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Silver shifts from structural 
surpluses to deficits
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Deficit to persist 
beyond 2022



Too soon for silver’s improving 
fundamentals to help much in 2022
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Address

Sixth Floor, Abbey House

74-76 St John Street

London EC1M 4DT

UK

Tel: +44 20 3301 6510

Email: info@metalsfocus.com

www.metalsfocus.com

Bloomberg Metals Focus 

Launch Page: MTFO

Bloomberg chat: IB MFOCUS

For information about our products and services please contact:

Disclaimer & Copyright @ Metals Focus Ltd, 2022

Although every effort has been made to undertake this work with care and diligence, Metals Focus Ltd cannot 

guarantee the accuracy of any forecasts or assumptions. Nothing contained in this presentation constitutes an 

offer to buy or sell securities or commodities and nor does it constitute advice in relation to the buying or selling 

of investments. It is published only for informational purposes. Metals Focus Ltd does not accept responsibility 

for any losses or damages arising directly or indirectly from the use of this presentation.


